TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM456934

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adratic Industries, Inc.		12/19/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Darjlinx Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	250 Park West Drive
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15275
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2126763	SUR SHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4128596970

Email: ROBERT.TOTH@VESUVIUS.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. TOTH Address Line 1: 250 Park West Drive

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15275

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J Toth
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J Toth/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=[2] Adratic-into-Darjlinx Merger#page1.tif source=[2] Adratic-into-Darjlinx Merger#page2.tif source=[2] Adratic-into-Darilinx Merger#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0742

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ADRATIC INDUSTRIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DARJLINX INDUSTRIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DARJLINX INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

2739609 8100M

080715369

You may verify this certificate online of corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

HENTICATION: 6677335

DATE: 06-20-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0743

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:17 PM 12/19/2007
FILED 02:09 PM 12/19/2007
SRV 071341694 - 2739609 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ADRATIC INDUSTRIES, INC.

INTO

DARJLINX INDUSTRIES, INC.

This Certificate of Ownership and Merger is being duly executed, acknowledged and filed by Darlinx Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation (this "Corporation"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (Delaware Code, Title 8, Chapter 1, Sections 101 et seq.).

Darilinx Industries, Inc. does hereby certify:

FIRST: That this Corporation was incorporated on the 11th day of April, 1997, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of Adratic Industries, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 12th day of April, 1985, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That this Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, dated as of December 19, 2007, and filed with the minutes of the Board, determined to and did merge into itself said Adratic Industries, Inc.:

RESOLVED: That Adratic Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of this Corporation, be merged into this Corporation, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, effective as of 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2007; and, further, that this Corporation shall survive the merger.

RESOLVED: That upon the eff ective time of the merger, this Corporation shall assume, and shall be liable for, all liabilities and obligations of Adratic Industries, Inc. in the same manner and to the same extent as if this Corporation had

Document No. 9

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006243 FRAME: 0744

Ė

itself incurred such liabilities or obligations; and the merger shall otherwise have legal effect as provided in Section 259 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED: That in implementation of the mer ger, the President, any Vice President,
Treasurer, Assistant Treasurer, Secretary and Assistant Secretary of this
Corporation (collectively the "Authorized Officers" and each individually
an "Authorized Officer") be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting
singly hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed, for and on behalf of
this Corporation, to execute, acknowledge and file with the Secretary of
State of the State of Delaware a CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND
MERGER in form as required by the General Corporation Law of the
State of Delaware.

RESOLVED: That each of the Authorized Officers of this Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting singly hereby is, further authorized, empowered and directed, for and on behalf of the Corporation, to do or cause to be done all such other acts and things and to execute, seal with the corporate seal, deliver and/or file such other agreements, instruments and other documents as he may deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the merger in accordance with the tenor of the foregoing Resolutions.

RESOLVED: That, upon the effective time of the merger, the stock certificates representing all issued and outstanding shares of the common stock of Adratic Industries, Inc. shall be cancelled.

RESOLVED: That these resolutions, and the marger authorized hereby, may be terminated or amended by the Directors of this Corporation at any time prior to the time that the Certificates of Ownership and Merger filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in respect of the merger becomes effective in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dadlinx Industries, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer on this 19th day of December, 2007.

NATIC	Y THI	OUSTRIES, INC.
Ву:	Name:	My MA
	Title:	PLEBIDENT

431677_1.doa

Document No. 9

2